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Bert Ambrose Elementary School

(PRN, School District #60)

9616 115th Ave
Fort St. John, B.C. V1J 2Y1

Telephone (250) 785-2321   Fax (250) 785-2368

www.ambrose.prn.bc.ca

The Week Ahead: Nov 4 - 8, 2019
Monday, Nov 4
Tuesday, Nov 5
PM - Mrs. Gatt ‘s class - Swimming Lessons 
Wednesday, Nov 6
Hot Lunch – Chopped Leaf 

PM – Mrs. Gatt’s class – Swimming Lessons 
Thursday, Nov 7
PM – Mrs. Gatt’s class - Swimming Lessons
PM - Mrs. Tacey’s and Mrs. Lee’s classes – Skating 
7:00 pm – Public Meeting in library Re: Catchment Areas  
Friday, Nov 8
10:55 am - Remembrance Day Assembly (Please arrive by 10:50)
The Week Ahead: Nov 11 - 15, 2019
Monday, November 11
Remembrance Day- No School

Tuesday, November 12
9:00 am - Photo Retakes
PM – Mrs. Gatt’s class - Swimming Lessons
6:30 pm - PAC Meeting
Wednesday, November 13
Science in the Classroom: Mrs. London, Mrs. Barr, Mrs. Dutchak
Hot Lunch - Papa John’s
PM – Mrs. Gatt’s class - Swimming Lessons
Thursday, November 14
Science in the Classroom: Mrs. Gatt, Mrs. Lee, Mrs. Holloway
PM – Mrs. Gatt’s class - Swimming Lessons
Friday, November 15
